
From: Kuklinski, Kurt [mailto:kkuklinski@odwc.state.ok.us]  
Sent: Wednesday, August 21, 2013 10:39 AM 

To: damon.abernethy@dcnr.alabama.gov; cdennis@agfc.state.ar.us; clracey@agfc.state.ar.us; 
mdschroeder@agfc.state.ar.us; edward.leonard@myfwc.com; Chris.Nelson@dnr.state.ga.us; 

neal.jackson@ky.gov; mwood@wlf.la.gov; stephenb@mdfwp.state.ms.us; 

lawrence.dorsey@ncwildlife.org; holbrooks@dnr.sc.gov; Todd.StJohn@tn.gov; 
Richard.Ott@tpwd.state.tx.us; danmichaelson@dgif.va.gov; Jim.D.Hedrick@wv.gov; 

sammosm@auburn.edu; Michael.Abney@duke-energy.com; Jimmy.White@tpwd.state.tx.us; 
John.Taylor@tpwd.state.tx.us; Gilliland, Gene; stephen.alletta@att.net; daniel.shoup@okstate.edu; 

Larry.Pugh@mdwfp.state.ms.us; brian.mcrae@ncwildlife.org; msal@ufl.edu; 
Scott.Robinson@dnr.state.ga.us; Tim.Churchill@tn.gov; James.A.Sykes@usace.army.mil; 

jeslaugh@southernco.com; mark.porath@nebraska.gov; fheitman@enercon.com; Reed, Bobby; 

Nathan.Singer@tn.gov; SMiranda@CFR.MsState.Edu; Shane Bush; Mike Allen 
Cc: Sager, Cliff; Bowen, Danny 

Subject: Angler Survey of Fish Attractors 

 
Reservoir Committee Members: 
 
Ten of us convened last week at Brandon Spring Camp in Tennessee for our annual summer 
meeting.  We discussed a number of habitat related topics and came to agreement that an angler survey 
of the fish attractors/habitat we install is needed.  Cliff Sager, ODWC senior biologist here in Oklahoma 
has done some surveying of Oklahoma anglers regarding our use of fish attractors.  Our small group of 
RC members thought that it would be valuable to take a look at Cliff’s survey and maybe add a few 
questions or modify it to work on a regional scale within the SDAFS footprint.  We thought it would 
benefit us all to make a survey like this available for anglers to complete via state agency websites or 
other easy-access fishing type websites.  So, I have attached the survey here for you to check 
out.  Please reply to the group if you have suggestions for other questions to ask, or if you have an idea 
for modification.  Our goal is to get angler input/opinions by creating a single survey format to be used 
by all SDAFS member state agencies, power companies, etc. 
 
To start the modification process, the summer meeting attendees thought it would be useful to ask for 
home zip code, and to have a checkbox for states fished within the past year.  Please give this effort 
your consideration in the next month so we can start this process before we meet in Charleston in late 
January. 
 
Thank you for your help. 
 
Kurt Kuklinski 
 
Fisheries Research Biologist 
Oklahoma Fishery Research Lab 
500 E. Constellation St. 
Norman, OK 73072 
405-325-7288 
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